A
:51 County of Los Alamos Los Alamos, NM 87544

www.losalamosnm.us

LOS ALAMOS Minutes

County Council — Special Session

David Izraelevitz, Council Chair; Christine Chandler, Vice Chair;
James T. Chrobocinski, Antonio Maggiore, Susan O’Leary
Rick Reiss and Pete Sheehey, Councilors

Monday, March 5, 2018 6:00 PM Council Chambers - 1000 Central Avenue
TELEVISED

1. OPENING/ROLL CALL
Councilor Izraelevitz, called the meeting to order at 6:01 p.m.

The following Councilors were in attendance:

Present: 6 - Councilor Izraelevitz, Councilor Chandler, Councilor Maggiore, Councilor O’Leary,
Councilor Reiss, and Councilor Sheehey

Absent: 1 - Councilor Chrobocinski
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Led by: All

3. PUBLIC COMMENT

None.

4, APPROVAL OF AGENDA

A motion was made by Councilor Chandler, seconded by Councilor Maggiore, that the Agenda
be approved as presented.

The motion passed by acclamation with the following vote:

Yes: 6 - Councilor Izraelevitz, Councilor Chandler, Councilor Maggiore, Councilor O’Leary,
Councilor Reiss, and Councilor Sheehey

Absent: 1 - Councilor Chrobocinski

Los Alamos County Page 1 March 5, 2018



5. BUSINESS

A. Discussion and Possible Action Relating to Allegations of Improprieties Involving Regional Coalition
of LANL Communities' Travel Expenditures and Related Issues Including the Los Alamos County's
Role in Reviewing and Disclosing Such Issues

Mr. Harry Burgess, County Manager, spoke.
Mr. Steven Lynne, Deputy County Manager, spoke.
Mr. Alvin Leaphart, County Attorney, spoke.

Public Comment:

Mr. Brady Burke, 2310 39t Street, spoke.
Ms. Lisa Shin, 637 47t Street, spoke.

Mr. Mike Wheeler, 1855 Los Pueblos, spoke.

A motion was made by Councilor Chandler, seconded by Councilor Reiss, that the
Friday, March 2nd email from Alvin to Councilor O’Leary with copy to James
Chrobocinski and entire the Council be deemed a public record, and available for
inspection by anyone who chooses to see it.

Mr. Alvin Leaphart, County Attorney, spoke.

The motion passed with the following vote:

Yes: 6 - Councilor Izraelevitz, Councilor Chandler, Councilor Maggiore,
Councilor O’Leary, Councilor Reiss, and Councilor Sheehey

Absent: 1 - Councilor Chrobocinski

A motion was made by Councilor Izraelevitz, seconded by Councilor Chandler, that
the County Attorney engage with outside counsel to investigate allegations of
improprieties involving the RCLC travel expenditures and related issues, including
the Los Alamos County’s role in reviewing and disclosing such issues.

Mr. Alvin Leaphart, County Attorney, spoke.
Mr. Harry Burgess, County Manager, spoke.

RECESS
Councilor Izraelevitz called for a recess at 7:55 pm and reconvened at 8:09 pm.

Los Alamos County Page 2 March 5, 2018



A SUBSTITUTE motion was made by Councilor Chandler, seconded by Councilor
Reiss, that the County Attorney engage with outside counsel to investigate the
allegations outlined in Councilors O’Leary and Chrobocinski’s complaint and that
outside counsel return to the County Council with an investigative plan.

The procedural motion to consider the SUBSTITUTE motion passed by acclamation.

Mr. Alvin Leaphart, County Attorney, spoke.

After further discussion, the SUBSTITUTE motion was amended.

The SUBSTITUTE motion was amended, made by Councilor Chandler, seconded by
Councilor Reiss, that the County Attorney engage with outside counsel to
investigate the allegations outlined in Councilors O’Leary and Chrobocinski’s
complaint and that outside counsel return to the County Council with an
investigative plan by April 3rd,

The SUBSTITUTE motion as amended, passed with the following vote:

Yes: 6 - Councilor Izraelevitz, Councilor Chandler, Councilor Maggiore,
Councilor O’Leary, Councilor Reiss, and Councilor Sheehey

Absent: 1 - Councilor Chrobocinski

6. PUBLIC COMMENT

None.

1. ADJOURNMENT
The meeting adjourned at 8:20 p.m.

INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS

David Izraelevitz, Council Chair

Attest;

Naomi D. Maestas, County Clerk

Meeting Transcribed by: Francella M. Montoya, Senior Deputy Clerk

Los Alamos County Page 3 March 5, 2018



COUNTY COUNCIL
David |zraelevitz
Council Chair

Chris CﬁandJer
Council Vice-Chair
COUNCILORS

James A. Chrobocinski
Antonio Maggiore
Susan O'Leary

Rick Reiss

Pele Sheehey

COUNTY MANAGER
Harry Burgess

Los Alamos County Coungil

L&S ALAM®S

Finance

Memorandum

TO: Harry Burgess, County Manager
FR:  Helen Perraglio, Chief Financial Officer
David Griego, Senior Management Analyst
DATE: February 21, 2018
RE: Regional Coalition of LANL Communities (RCLC) Review

Per your request, we have performed a review of payments from RCLC
with Los Alamos County as fiscal agent, to ANDREA ROMERO
CONSULTING, LLC for fiscal year 2017 to date, with a focus on
reimbursable payments. We have also reviewed reimbursement
payments to ALICE LUCERO and the CITY OF SANTA FE as these were
the only other reimbursements paid out during the timeframe of this
review,

Below is a summary of the scope, procedures performed, findings noted,
and recommendations from our office.

l. SCOPE;

1. Conduct detailed audit of all payments for this fiscal year and
prior fiscal year comparing the totals paid to the estimated totals
that should have been paid to ANDREA ROMERO
CONSULTING, LLC.

2. Conduct detailed audit of all payments for this fiscal year and
prior fiscal year comparing the totals paid to the estimated totals
that should have been paid to ALICE LUCERO.

3. Conduct detailed audit of all payments for this fiscal year and
prior fiscal year comparing the totals paid to the estimated totals
that should have been paid to CITY OF SANTA FE.

1. PROGEDURES:
1. Pulled all reimbursement payments and attached supporting
documentation from July 1, 2016 — February 1, 2018.
2. Reviewed ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC Agreement
No. 16-01, for Executive Director Services for the RCLC.

ETEETEERTIE = crg St ol biseree =
(SRS s e e P E L L e i T e Y

e i ;
R D S e T e
e e e P U

1000 Cenlral Avenue, Suile 300
Los Alamos, NM 87544
P 505.662.8040 F505.662.8049

loselamasnm.us

Special Session 1
March 5, 2018
Item 5.A



3. Reviewed RCLC Resolution No. 2012-03, Regional Coalition
Travel Policies and Budget.

4. Reviewed Resolution No. 2012-01, Bylaws of the RCLC, and
Proposed Changes to RCLC Bylaws that may have been
adopted at a later date (no adoption date noted).

5 Reviewed the Joint Powers Agreement (JPA) establishing the
RCLC.

6. Reviewed a sample of minutes from RCLC meetings to seek
clarification on certain items.

7. Compared fourteen (14) payments for Reimbursable Expenses
submitted by ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC for
compliance with Agreement No. 16-01, and RCLC Resolution
No. 2012-03 for the time period noted above.

8. Pulled a sample of three (3) regular payments to ANDREA
ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC out of nineteen (19) for the time
period noted above for review of compliance with Agreement
No. 2012-03.

9. Compared two (2) payments for Reimbursable Expenses
submitted by ALICE LUCERO for compliance with Agreement
No. 16-01, and RCLC Resolution No. 2012-03 for the time
period noted above. _

10.Compared three (3) paymentsfor Reimbursable Expenses
submitted by CITY OF SANTA FE for compliance with
Agreement No. 16-01, and RCLC Resolution No. 2012-03 for
the time period noted above.

[l FINDINGS:
1. Overall — we found issues with all nineteen (19) reimbursable payments

referenced in Section II. 7, 9, and 10 above. In general, the Travel
Policies in Resolution No. 2012-03, were not followed in the following
manner:

a. No documentation of pre-authorization of out of state travel
reimbursement requests were included with supporting
documentation as required in Section IV, Authorization for Travel
and Training, “A staff member may incur expenses for pre-
approved training programs, conferences, and professional
meetings... for out of state travel and training...approval is required
by the Board”. These may have been included in meeting minutes,
but were not provided as support for reimbursement.

b. Actual meal receipts were provided in lieu of per diem allowances
for meals. Refer to Section VII. a) Per Diem Meal Allowance, page
5, in which all claims for meal reimbursements should have been
submitted via approved meal allowance rates.

c. We could not locate language in either resolution or agreement that
would allow for the submission of meal reimbursements paid for
business associates or for certain Board events and functions.

Los Alamos County Council
Special Session 5
March 5, 2018
Item 5.A




Several claims of this nature did not include itemized receipts, or
were not substantiated with pre-authorized approvals.

2. Direct violation of Resolution 2012-03, Section VIII., Specifically Prohibited
Expenses:

a. One (1) instance in which a reimbursement of alcoholic beverages
was submitted and paid. In another instance, we later discovered
an itemized receipt for the Bull Ring that was not attached to
supporting documentation we audited, but which also appears to
have included alcoholic beverages.

b. We noted a purchase of twelve (12) Major League Baseball tickets
that should have been prohibited entertainment and recreation
expenses.

c. There were several other reimbursements that we could not
ascertain whether they were direct violations or not due to a lack of
itemized meal receipts provided, (i.e. no supporting detail of items
purchased).

3. Summary of Audit Review and Adjustments:

a. Please refer to Attachment A1-A5 — Review and Compliance Matrix
for ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC. Thisis a summary of
what we considered to be allowable versus disallowed
reimbursements. In several cases, ANDREA ROMERO
CONSULTING, LLC miscalculated claims, or Los Alamos County
inadvertently missed a payment for a claim that was submitted.
The Matrix captures the net effect of the errors.

Total Reimbursable Claims as Approved and Paid totaled
$29,099.74. Summary of Claims as Audited and Recommended
for Adjustment totaled $26,852.84. Therefore we believe that RCLC
is owed $2,246.90 back in order to remedy non-compliance with the
Travel Policies. However, we do not know if ANDREA ROMERO
CONSULTING, LLC was reimbursed any per diem or if there were
other circumstances in which these would not be considered for
reimbursement (for example, deduction for meals that may have
been provided by a conference or meals paid for by someone else
other than ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC).

b. Please refer to Attachment B1-B5 — Review and Compliance Matrix
for ALICE LUCERO. Thisis a summary of what we considered to
be allowable versus disallowed reimbursements. The Matrix
captures the net effect of the errors.

Total Reimbursable Claims as Approved and Paid totaled
$4,013.43. Summary of Claims as Audited and Recommended for

Los Alamos Coun / Council
Special Session .
March 5, 2018
ltem 5.A



Adjustment totaled $4.424.97. Therefore we believe that ALICE
LUCERO may be owed $411.54 in order to remedy non-
compliance with the Travel Policies. However, we do not know if
Board Member Alice Lucero was reimbursed any per diem by the
City of Espanola, or if there were other circumstances in which
these would not be considered for reimbursement (for example,
deduction for meals that may have been provided by a conference
or meals paid for by someone else other than ALICE LUCERO).

c. Please refer to Attachment C1-C5 — Review and Compliance Matrix
for CITY OF SANTA FE. This is a summary of what we considered
to be allowable versus disallowed reimbursements. The Matrix
captures the net effect of the errors. -

Total Reimbursable Claims as Approved and Paid totaled
$4,637.68. Summary of Claims as Audited and Recommended for
Adjustment totaled $5,063.11. Therefore we believe that CITY OF
SANTA FE may be owed $425.43 in order to remedy non-
compliance with the Travel Policies. However, we do not know if
Board Member Javier Gonzales was reimbursed any per diem by
the CITY OF SANTA FE, or if there were other circumstances in
which these would not be considered for reimbursement (for
example, deduction for meals that may have been provided by a

_ conference or meals paid for by someone else other than the CITY
OF SANTA FE). : :

4. There was no language located in the Bylaws under Resolution No. 2012-
01 or in the Proposed Changes to RCLC Bylaws, the Travel Policies and
Budget under Resolution No. 2012-03, or within the JPA that gives the
Fiscal Agent responsibility for approval of expenditures. We found
conflicting language in the services agreement under Section C., 2. with
ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC that states “Contractor shall
submit itemized monthly invoices to the County of Los Alamos...".

a. All reimbursements submitted for payment were provided to the
Fiscal Agent, Los Alamos County primarily, who then sought
approval from the Treasurer of RCLC. All invoices were signed by
Andrea Romero, and County staff attached email approvals by the
RCLC Treasurer for these payments. County staff also notated
approval for payment for submission through the Los Alamos
County Accounts Payable office.

b. After review of Meeting Minutes of the RCLC dated August (s
2012, Los Alamos County staff recommended the Board authorize
an individual/s to authorize expenditures for the RCLC. The
minutes state that the board decided a long-term financial policy
needed to be drafted. We did not locate any such policy during the
review. The only language that provides responsibility over

Los Alamos County Council
Special Session i
March 5, 2018
ltem 5.A



disbursements was located Under Article 1]I. Section F., Number 3.,
in that the Secretary/Treasurer, “Shall have oversight of Regional
Coalition funds and assets. He/she shall review accounts of
receipts, disbursements and deposits of all Regional Coalition
monies...". Also, the language in item F. within the Proposed
Changes to Bylaws, if adopted, remained the same. It appears
there may have been a misunderstanding of who was responsible
for thorough review and authorization of payments from the RCLC
which could have contributed to the disallowed expenses being
paid.

5. We discovered that reimbursable expenses paid in the Calendar Year
2016 were not included as non-employee compensation on the Form
1099-MISC issued to ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC, as these
had been erroneously flagged in the vendor maintenance record.

a. Upon further review it appears that Los Alamos County staff
thought the reimbursements were not subject to 1099 reporting
requirements because they were called out separately in the
services agreement, and are normally not included for employees.
However, because ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC is not
an employee of the RCLC, all payments including reimbursements
are considered non-employee compensation for 1099 reporting
purposes.

IV.  RECOMMENDATIONS:

Los Alamos County Finance staff recommends the RCLC Board consider the
following recommendations and possible action:

1. To ensure compliance with the Travel Policy, all Board Members and
Staff, including Contract Staff that may be affected by the policy, should
certify they have been presented with the policy and have read it in its
entirety.

a. The Board might also consider excluding Contract Staff under the
scope of the Travel Policy, and address Travel Reimbursements
under the contractor’s services agreement directly.

The Travel Policy should be signed by the Secretary/Treasurer.

. Travel Policy language should be reviewed and revised as necessary to

- eliminate any possible language that may be unclear or contradictory, and

further specify that actual meal reimbursements are disallowed under this
policy. _

4. The Board should adopt a separate Discretionary Expense Policy as
supported by Article Il, Section D of the Bylaws. The policy should include
specific language regarding authorized expenditures for specific RCLC
events, such as Board meetings, refreshments, snacks, or special events.
Currently, there is no policy language that supports the reimbursement of

Los Alamos County Council

Special Session 5
March 5, 2018
Item 5.A

W



the Executive Director for these types of expenses. This would avoid
reimbursements of this nature to be considered under the Travel Policy =
we recommend keeping those policies separate. -

5 |n reference to Section 1V, 4 above, establish spending limits and
restrictions, and specifically state expenditures that are disallowed.

6. Travel Reimbursement Forms should be developed and approved by the
RCLGC Board and incorporated into travel reimbursement procedures.
Travel reimbursement request forms will establish internal controls and
minimize the risk of non-compliance.

7 In order to avoid any conflicting travel policies from varying Coalition
member entities, those entities should arrange for Board Member travel
and reimbursement under their.own jurisdictions’ policies. We then
recommend, that RCLC reimburse the member entity for that approved
travel. Language should be drafted in the RCLC Travel Policy to
accomplish this change. Reasons to consider this policy change:

2. This would simplify Board Member travel in that they would not
need to follow varying travel policies.

b. This would eliminate the risk of any duplication of travel claims
between the Board Member’s entity and the RCLC.

. This would increase efficiencies in the audit, review and approval
process to help ensure compliance with policy.

d. This further supports that the entity is the member of the RCLC
under the JPA, and reduces the need to involve individual Board
Members in the event that a future review reveals reimbursements
are due either to RCLC or vice versa.

8. If the proposed change referenced in Section V., 7 above is not adopted,
then we recommend for Board Members that are reimbursed directly from
RCLC under RCLC Travel Policy, include a certification statement that the
Board Member has not and will not seek reimbursement from any other
source. This would ensure that a Board Member is not reimbursed for the
same travel event from both entities. This can be accomplished by the
use of a Board Travel Reimbursement Form.

9. Review and revise the language in the ANDREA ROMERO
CONSULTING, LLC Services Agreement to include all business expenses
into the overall fixed fee.

10.Any special projects agreed to be purchased/performed and paid for by
the RCLC that are not identified specifically in the contract, should be
invoiced directly to RCLC and not paid for by ANDREA ROMERO
CONSULTING, LLC and then submitted for reimbursement. Payments to
contractor are subject to 1099 reporting as non-employee compensation.

11.To avoid the appearance of duplicate mileage reimbursement claims, staff
from ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC should indicate on the
claim form that both staff individuals traveled separately to the same
event. If traveled together, only one claim can be submitted.

12.All invoices and reimbursement requests should be submitted directly to
the RCLC Treasurer for review of compliance with policy and approval.

Los Alamos County Council
Special Session
March 5, 2018 e
Iltem 5.A



Once approved by the Treasurer, the Treasurer should then correspond
with the designated contact of the Fiscal Agent to proceed with payment.

13.As noted in the August 17, 2012 minutes, a long term financial policy or
other form of agreement should be drafted to clarify roles and
responsibilities of the RCLC and the Fiscal Agent.

14.We recommend the re-issuance of the 2016 Form 1099-MISC to ANDREA
ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC to include all reimbursable expenses that
were paid out and should have been included as non-employee
compensation. Going forward, all payments to contractor are subject to
1099 requirements to be reported as non-employee compensation.

15.Revise the language in the ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC
Services Agreement to remove Los Alamos County under Section C.
Compensation, 1.and 2., and clarify that the RCLC shall pay
compensation and that itemized monthly invoices shall be submitted
directly to the RCLC Treasurer showing amount of compensation due.

Finally, we recommend that the Los Alamos County staff's function in the future would
be to perform a secondary review of any payment requests, only after the Treasurer's
authorization to approve. Los Alamos County staff should communicate any issues
noted back to the Treasurer prior to release of payment in order to correct any items as
necessary. Los Alamos County staff, if requested, could provide training to the
Executive Director, and/or the Treasurer on how to ensure invoices and reimbursement
claims comply with RCLC policies. In addition, Los Alamos County staff could help to
prepare travel reimbursement forms for the RCLC that meet the requirements of the
Travel Policy to aid in the submission and payment of reimbursable travel expenses.

Los Alamos County Council
Special Session
March 5, 2018
Item 5.A




ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC : : ATTACHMENT A-1
Reimbursement Type (As Approved and Paid)

Fiscal Check
Check No.| Check Date ck A i ipti QOut State _ ctual Meals- | Check Tatal
Year . Check Amount | Invoice Description |, gy ¢e Travel | InState Per g Incidental : parking- | Registration [ stustMeats” |.Ch Difference
K A Per Diem Airfare o Hotel - Lodging | Entertainment-

Mileage Diem Meals Allowance Shuttle-Taxi Fees
Meals Other

EY16 Travel (June 236,78 525.00 74.04 B45.82 -

2016 | 349335 [ 7/5/2016 845,
el 521 016) -Paid in FY17

1ul 2016
350195 B/11/2015 418.82 | Reimburseable 33845
Expenses

80.37 418.82 -

Aug 'ZULS
350945 9/13/2016 1,251.82 [Reimburseable 111.89 404.36 765.57
Expenses

1,261.82

Sep 2016
351635 10/11/2016 813.16 | Reimburseable 448.95
_|Expenses

159.66 78.59 130.36 B1B.16 -

Oct 2016
352217 11/8/2015 505.56 | Reimburseable 319.57 3537
Expensas

150.62 505.56

Jan 2017
354391 2/23/2017 992.71 | Reimburseahle 385.63 577.60
Expenses

(25.52) 55.00 99271 z

2017
Feb 2017
354712 3/9/2017 2,651.59 |Reimburseable 281.40 135.01 B37.56 1,397.62
Expenses

2,651.59 -

Feb 2017
355158 3/30/2017 1,536.44 |Reimburseatle 300.00
Expenses

402.38 833.56 1,536.44 »

ar & Apr 2017
356085 5/11/2017 1,578.16 |Reimburseable 477.97 20.00
Expensas

B44.66 235.53 1,578.16

nMay 2017
356853 6/8/2017 1,143.65 |Reimburseable 220.73 9.00 913.92 1,143 65 -
Expensas

Jun 2017
358358 8/3/2017 21B.62 Reimburszable 93.73
Expenses

124.89 218.62 =

TOTAL 11,145.53 2,678.32] - 300,00 - 1,3B4.84 359.04 {25.52) 4,273.86 2,174.93| 11,145.53 -

.|l 2017
358509 8/10/2017 4,476.81 |Reimburszable
5 Expensas

150.44 458.60 407.48 3,460.29 4,476.31 =

Aug 2017
2018 | 359582 | 10/5/2017 9,665.73 |Reimburseable 518.06 523.45 9.00 425.00 1,433.39
Expenses

6,726.83 9,665.73

Sep 2017

360177 11/2/2017 2,965.85 |Reimbursaable 11631 389.45 239.88 295.00 (B66.09) 2,791.30 2,965.85

|xpenses

TOTAL 17,108.39 B14.81 . - « 1,371.50 248.38 720.00 974.78 12,978.42 | 17,108.39 -

GRAND TOTAL 29,099.74 3,739.91 - 300.00 - 2,756.34 607.92 1,219.48 5,248.64 15,227.45 19,099.74 -

Los Alamos County Council
Special Session
March 5, 2018
ltem 5.A




Los Alamos County Council
Special Session
March 5, 2018
Item 5.A

ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC ATTACHMENT A-2
RCLC Travel Policy Compliance Matrix
P30 | Chackna. | CheckDate | Check Amount |Involce Description|  Evidence of : ) ) )
Year Travel Pre In State Travel | In State Per Diem| Out State Per Incidental Airfare ltemized | Parking-Shuttle- Rexi . Hotel ltemized
Attt Mileage Meals Diem Meals Allowance Receipt Taxi Sistratian Faes Receipt
FY16 Travel [lune mileaga
2016 | 349335 7/5/2016 845.82 2016) -Paid in FY17 Mot Provided calcakuiscd Not Claimed Mot Claimed Not Claimed nfa nfa ok nfa
lul 2016 ;
S mileaga ) .
350195 8/11/2016 418.82 sslmnsurseable Nat Provided miicdoisted Nat Claimed tlat Claimad Mot Claimad nfa nfa nfa na
xpensas
Aug 2016
; Reservatian
350945 9/13/2016 1,281.82 [Reimburseable Not Pravided Ok Mot Claimed Mot Claimed Nat Claimad ok nfa nfa Confirmation Only,
Expenses Not itsmizad
Sep 2016 iblamil
; 2 passible milaaga .
351635 10/11/2016 B13.16 gelmhmseahle Nat Provided dup“mm‘ Mat Claimed Mot Claimead Not Claimad nfa ok nfa nfa
apenses
Oct 2016 ——
7 passible mileage
352217 11/8/2016 505.56 :eunbur:cah[e Mot Provided diniatich L Mot Claimed Mot Claimed Nat Claimad nfa ok nfa nfa
XpEnse:
lan 2017 ble mil
354391 | 2/23/2017 992,71 | Reimburseable Wotpravidad | PO mileage Nat Claimed Hat Claimad Nat Claimed Recslpt Hox nfa s s
Expenses lcaton Provided
2017
Fab 2017 polble rilnaga Dastination -
354712 3/9/2017 2,651.59 |Reimburseable Mat Provided dipkation. Not Claimad Mot Claimed Not Claimed nfa Purposa Nat nfa ok
Expenses Provided
Feb 2017
355158 3/30/2017 1,536.44 |Reimbursaable Not Pravided ok Nat Claimed Yas Not Claimed Yas nfa nla nfa
Expenses
Mar & Apr 2017 —
. ) possibla milaaga
356085 5/11/2017 1,578.16 ;lelm burseable Not Providad dusliiation Mot Claimed Mot Claimed Nat Claimad nfa Yeos nfa nfa
xpenses
May 2017 e
¥ . 0ssible mileage
356853 6/8/2017 1,14385 :ewmhurseahle Not Provided duplication Not Claimed Mot Claimed Not Claimed nfa Yes nla nla
Xpenses
Jun 2017 bt
possible mileage
358358 B/3/2017 218.62 :lalmhursgahle il ® Mot Claimad Not Claimed Nat Claimad nfa nfa nfa nfa
xpenses
TOTAL 11,145,53
Jul 2017 il Resarvation
i milsaga 3 .
358509 8/10/2017 4,476.81 Reimburseable Mot Provided e Nat Claimed Mot Claimed Nat Claimad Yas nfa nla Canfirmation Only,
Expenses Not itamized
Aug 2017 il Rasarvatio
_ . possible mileaze N N 4 2 it
2018 359582 10/5/2017 9,665.73 |Reimburseable Mat Providad duslieation Mot Claimad lat Claimed Mot Claimad Yas Yas nfa Confirmatian Only,
Expenses Not itamizad
Sep 2017 .,
ssible 2
360177 | 11/2/2017 2,965.35 | Reimbursaable Not Provided L it Mat Claimed Mot Claimed Mot Claimad Yes ves e Aacoit or s
Exgidiscs uplication Invaice Providad
TOTAL 17,108.39
GRAMND TOTAL 29,009,74




ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC

ATTACHMENT A-3

o Reimbursement Type {Audited-Adjusted) O L
Check No.| Check i ipti OutState i - T
Veaue heck No. heck Date | Check Amount | Invoice Description | 0000 rrayal| 1n State Per uf .a Incidental ) Parking- Registration i Entertainment: Tatal Due To /
5 f Per Diem Airfare Hotel - Lodging Other (Due From|]
Mileage Diem Meals els Allowance Shuttle-Taxi Faas
e
FY16 Travel (June
2016 349335 7/5/2016 B4S5, 23058 50.00 8.00 - = 525.00 28.08 841.66 4.16]
154 4582 2016) -Paid in FY17 0.3 ( !
Jul 2016
350195 B/11/2016 418.82 |Reimburseable 33845 - = s = = - - 17.10 355.55 (63.27)
Expensas
Aug 2016
350945 9/13/2016 1,281.82 |Reimburseable 111.89 50.00 = 8.00 404.36 - - 765.57 1,339.82 58.00
Expenses
Sep 2016
351635 10/11/2016 B18.16 | Reimbursaable 448.95 50.00 360.00 56.00 159.66 37.48 35.23 1,147.32 329.16
Expenses
Qct 2016
352217 | 11/8/2018 505.56 | Reimbursaable 319.57 - = - - 3537 G4 - 75.18 430.12 (75.49)
Expenses
Jan 2017
354391 2/23f2017 932.71 |Reimburseable 3B5.63 ] s - (25.52) 360.11 (632.60)
Expenses
2017
Feb 2017
354712 afaf2017 2,651.59 | Reimburszable 281.40 - 42000 56.00 . 135.01 - 833.56 39.67] 1,765.64 (385.95)
Expenses
Feb 2017
355158 3/30/2017 1,536.44 | Reimburseabla 58.85 - 480.00 64.00 916.62 40.07 1,453.60 = 3,013.14 1,476.70
Expenses
ar & Apr 2017
356085 | 5/11/2017 1,578.16 |Reimburseable 471.97 - - - 20.00 - 831.56 162.88] 1,49441 (83.75)
Expenses
May 2017
356853 6/8/2017 1,143.65 Reimburseable 22073 - 300.00 40.00 103.88 400.00 913.92 1,978.53 B34.88
Expenses
Jun 2017
358358 B/3/2017 218.62 |Reimburseable 9373 - - - - - - 124.39 21B.62
Expensas
TOTAL 11,145.53 2,731.17 100.00 1,560.00 224.00 1,320.98 493.99 374.48 4,837.69 454,95 12,103.26 957.73
12,2032
Jul 2017
358509 B/10/2017 4,476.81 |Reimburseable 150.44 - = 458.60 a - 407.48 3,437.50 4,454.02 (22.79)
Expensas
Aug 2017
2018 359582 10/5/2017 9,665.73 |Reimbursaabla 543.06 - - - 52345 3.00 425.00 1,433.39 5,647.89 8,586.79 (1,078.34)
Expensas
Sep 2017
380177 11/2/2017 2,965.85 |Reimbursaable 116.31 - 420.00 16.00 38945 239.38 (B66.09) 54158 g67.11| (2,098.74)
Expensas
TOTAL 17,108.39 814.81 - 420.00 26.00 1,371.50 248.88 425.00 974.78 9,626.95 | 13,907.92 | (3,200.47)
GRAMD TOTAL 29,099.74 3,782.56 150.00 1,980.00 258.00 2,692.48 742.87 1,324.48 5,812.47 10,100.98 | 25,852.84 | (2,296.90)

Los Alamos County Council

Special Session
March 5, 2018
Item 5.A

10



ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC

ATTACHMENT A-2

In State Travel | In State Per g::;::: Incidental Alrfare Parking- Registration Hotel - Ladging E::::::r:::; TOTAL
Mileage Diem Meals Allowance Shuttle-Taxi Fees
Meals Other
SUMMARY OF CLAIMS AS APPROVED AND PAID 3,739.91 - 300.00 - 2,756.34 607.92 1,219.48 5,248.64 15,227.45 29,099.74
SUMMARY OF CLAIMS AS AUDITED AND ADJUSTED 3,782.56 150.00 1,980.00 258.00 2,692.48 742.87 1,324.48 5,812.497 10,109.98 26,852.84
DIFFERENCE 42.65 150.00 1,680.00 258.00 {63.86) 134.95 105.00 563.83 (5,117.47) [Sz,zqs.pn}
Disallow: Add: Add: Add: Disallow: Add: Add: Add: Disallow:
$16.19 from $150.00- $1680.00-  |$258.00- $577.60 540.07 5400.00 - Math [$625.17 - $5,117.47-
miscalculated  [Not claimed, |Not claimed, |Notclaimed, |Check #354394 |claimed but  |error on ARC Checkl 355158 |Actual expanses
mileage on buteligible [buteligitle |but eligible |did not pravide {not paid on invoice, did notinclude |disallowed for
Check¥349335  [claim per claim per claim par airfare recaipt. [Check Claimed, but not[approved claim. |meals [See Detail
A\C) travel policy. [travel policy. [travel policy. H355158 paid on Check Schedule in
% Add; Per diem Per diam Per diem Add: 4356853, Disallow: $61.34 |Attachment A-5)
<(, 558.85 from based on based en based on $513.74 Add: Hotel Room
@ missed claim on |what is what is what is Checkit 355158 [594.88 - Math |Disallow: Service Charges
C,« CheckK355158 |r bly | bl bl did not include [error on ARC  [$295.00 -
\3 assumeda  |assumeda |assumeda |approved invoice, No evidence of
Q\ Observation: full day of full day of full day of claim, Claimed, but  [registration fee
?‘ On sevaral avents. avents, events, not paid on provided on
\'\& mileage claims, Check Check ¥360177.
00 it appears that 1356853,
v bath ARC Staff
-(( may have
0 traveled
“\ together to the
v?" same
@ meeting/evant
@ and claimed
0 mileage twice.
) If driving
separately,
claimant should
specifically
indicate so an

Los Alamos County Council

Special Session
March 5, 2018
Item 5.A

i




ANDREA ROMERO CONSULTING, LLC ATTACHMENT A-5

DETAILED SCHEDULE OF PREVIQUSLY PAID, BUT DISALLOWED CLAIMS - $5,117.47

Check §349335-$45.96

$31.19 - Actual Meal-Clafoutis-Meeting with Patrick Woerhle - No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy
$14.77 - Lunch-El Parasol-Rio Arriba Leadership Summit - Na itamized receipt pravided-Actual Meal Expense Reimbursement not supported by the Travel Palicy
Check #350195-563.27

$37.75 - Lunch-La Cocina-with Mayor Alice-No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Palicy

$18.56 - Lunch-Blue Window Bistro-with Dave Lyons-No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy
$6.96-Lunch - El Parasol-with Henry Roybal-Actual meal expense not supported by the Travel Policy

Chack #351635 - $95.73

$11.27 - Black Mesa Coffez Co.-Baverages and snacks not allowed by the Travel Policy

$9.35 - Dinner-Cibo Express-Actual meal expensa not supported by the Travel Policy

549.09 - Lunch-Gabriel's Restaura nt-with Patrick W, LANL- No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Palicy
$26.02 - Dinner-Paper Dosa-with Brian Crone, Rep. Lujan- No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy
Check 352217 - $75.44

$10.82 - Party City Tablecloth for EM Solicitor Breakfast-covered by Contract Servicas Agreement

$35.59 - Lunch-La Posada-with Kathy Keith, LANL CPQ-No jtemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy

$29.03 - Lunch-La Posada-with Justin Greene, raview of CPO-Nao itemizad receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy
Check 354391 - $55.00

$50.01 - Sprouts-RCLC Meeting Breakfast - No Receipt Provided

$4.99 - Whole Foods-RCLC Meeting Breakfast - No Receipt Provided

Check #354712 - $1,357.95

$9.13 - Lunch-National Gallery of Art-Actual meal expense nat supported by the Travel Policy

$8.57 - Breakfast-Comida Buena, Abq Int'l Airport-Actual meal expense not supportad by the Travel Policy

§796.25 - Dinner-Casa Luca-RCLC/ECA group meal-No itemizad receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supportad by the Travel Policy

$8.80 - Lunch-Amsterdam Falafelshop-No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supportad by the Travel Policy

$50.00 - Dinner -Chaplins Restaurant-No jternized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not su pported by the Travel Policy

$1.70 - Coffee-Sodexo-Beverages and snacks not allowed by the Travel Policy

49,32 - Breakfast-West Wing Café-Actual meal expense nat supparted by the Travel Policy

$131.07 - Lunch-Thunder Grill-RCLC group meal-No itemized receipt providad-actual meal expense reimbursement nat supported by the Travel Policy

$197.12 - Dinner-Momafuku CCDC-RCLC group meal-No iternized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy

$35.00 - Dinner-Hank's Oyster-No {tamized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Palicy

$9.13 - Lunch-National Gallery of Art Café-Duplicate Claim-Actual meal expense not supported by the Travel Policy

$8.80 - Lunch-Falafelshop-Actual meal expanse not supported by the Travel Policy

$5.09 - Snack-Uncommon Café-Beverages and snacks not allowed by the Travel Policy

$44.68 - Dinner-Art & Soul Restaurant-Na itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supportad by the Travel Policy

$9.66 - Breakfast-West Wing Café-Actual meal expense not supported by the Travel Palicy

$1.70 - Coffee-Sodexo Cafeteria-Actual maal expense nat supported by the Travel Policy

$4.00 - Tea-Art Bar-Actual meal expense not supported by the Travel Palicy

$18.40 - Dinner-Hank's Oyster Bar-No itemized receipt pravided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supportad by the Travel policy

$9.53 - Lunch-TGl Friday's-No itamized receipt provided-actual mzal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy

Chack 356085 - §72.65

$46.34 - Lunch-Gabriel's Restaurant-with Patrick Woerhle LANL-Na itzmized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy
§26.31 - Lunch-La CocinaRestaurant-with Rosemary Maestas, LANL-Ho itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supperted by the Travel Palicy
Check 4358509 - $22.79

$22.79 - Lunch-Gabriel's Restaurant-Santa Fe lunch with Patrick Woarhle-Mo itemizad recaipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursamant not supported by tha Traval Policy
Check #359582 - $1,078.94

$286.78 -Dinner-Bull Ring-meating w Mayor Gonzales, Harris Walkai[MNS5A)-Naitemized receipt providad-actual meal expense reimbursament not supportad by the Travel Policy
$57.53 - Vino Volo-travel to WA-No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expansa reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy

$10.28 - Tailwind Concessions-meal travel to Ahu_-AttuaImea! expense not suppartad by the Traval Policy

$307.00 - MLB.com Mationals Game in DC (12 tickets)-Entartainment expanse reimbursament not supportad by the Travel Policy

$396.26 - Dinner-El Parasol EM & Board members-Ho itemizad receipt provided-actual meal expanse reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy

$21.09 - Lunch-5F Bar & Grill-lunch w Patrick Woerhla-No itemizad raceipt provided-actual maal expanse reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy

Check #360177 - $2,249.74

$1,850.95 - Dinnar-Casa Luca 16 parson RCLC Dinner-purchase of alcahol disallowed-actual meal expensa reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy

$205.79 - The Printers of Santa Fe - No recaipt provided

$52.00 - Dinner-Jalea-meal in DC-No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursament nat supported by the Travel Palicy

$93.00 - Lunch-The Alibi-DC traval lunch mtg-MNo itemizad recaipt provided-Image of recaipt truncatzd-actual meal expensa reimbursament not supported by tha Travel Policy
518.00 -Dinnar- National park VA Country Stadium-Ho itemnized receipt providad-actual meal expense reimbursament not supportad by the Traval Policy

$15.00 - Breakfast- Sky Canyon-Dallas (headad to DC)-Mo receipt provided-Mo itamized receipt provided-actual meal expense (aimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy
$15.00 - Breakfast-Chili's-{1/2 recaipt + tip)-Actual meal expense not supported by the Travel Policy

DETAILED SCHEDULE OF DISALLOWED CLAIMS THAT WERE NOT PAID EITHER DUE TO LACPROCESSING ERROR OR ARC CALCULATION ERROR:

Check #355158 - $79.21
$79.21 - Food (see attached receipts)-Claim was missad by Los Alamas County when procassing-Receipts do not total $79.21-Actual meal expense not supported by the Travel Palicy
Chack #356853 - $39.56
$20.94 - Lunch-Capitol Hill Crab Caka-Claim was presanted but miscalculatad by ARC-Actual meal expense not supported by tha Travel Policy
$12.80 - Dinner-Dirty Habit, DC-Claim was prasentad but miscalculated by ARC-No itemizad receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursament not supported by the Travel Policy

$15.82 - Breakfast-The Rang2 Café-Claim was prasentad but miscalculated by ARC-Mo iternized raceipt provided-actusl maal expense raimbursement not supportad by the Travel Policy

Los Alamos County Council
Special Session
March 5, 2018 12
item 5.A



ALICE LUCERO

ATTACHMENT B-1

Reimbursement Type (As Approved and Paid)
Fiscal | Check [ @ pate| Check Invoice inState [ Instate [ Outstate | ——— Parking- || ictration| Hotel. | ActualMeals. | Check | Check
Year | No. Amount | Description Travel | PérDiem | Per Diem Allf:wance Airfare | Shuttle- gFe - Lodgine | EMtertainment- Total | Difference
1}
Mileage Meals Meals Taxi s En8 Other
Board
Reimbursement
9, 101.65 1,088.46 44.00 365.14 .30 : 2
2017 | 356128 | 5/11/2017 | 1,619.55 Expenses-hov 20 1,619.55
2016
Board
Reimbursement
.88 995.16 61.70 - 1,095.60 241.42 i .88
2018 | 380193 | 11/2/2017 | 2,393.8 — 2,3938
2017
R Tl 4,013.43 | 10165 - | 208362 | 105.70 - | 1,460.73 261,72 | 4,013.43 4
13

March 5, 2018
Item 5.A




ALICE LUCERO ATTACHMENT B-2

RCLC Travel Policy Compliance Matrix
Fiscal | Check Check Invoice

Check Date Evidence of InState | Out State Airfare Parki 5 Hotel
Year No. e e Amount Description In State Travel | 2 Incidental 5 ing / Registration é
Travel Pre z Per Diem | PerDiem ftemized Shuttle / Itemized

R Mileage Allowance . : Fees £
Authorization Meals Meals Receipt Taxi Receipt

Only pravided
copy of cradit

card

Board

j Nt .

2017 | 356128 | 5/11/2017 | 1,619.55 Reimbursement Not Providad ak _D Not Claimed | Not Claimad NO H:emlze.d ok nfa ok
Expenses-Nov Claimed airline receipt.

2016 Notable to

audit whether

transaction.

traveling first
class or coach

Itemized
Board $104.86in receipt
Reimbursement mileage was Not provided confirmatin
2018 | 360193 | 11/2/2017 | 2,393.88 Mot Provided | claimed but not ) Not Claimed | Not Claimed | which includes nfa nfa
Expenses-Sep . . Claimed only, not
included in check upgrade to Fo
2017 itemnized

amount business select

Reservation

' seating

GRAND TOTAL 4,013.43

Los Alamos County Council
Special Session |
March 5, 2018 14
item 5.A



March 5, 2018

ltem 5.A

ALICE LUCERO ATTACHMENT B-3
ol o - . Reimbursement Type (Audited-Adjusted) rcatwess. | | oiterence
=5 Check Date - InState | InState | Out State s Parking- . . Entertainment- st Due Ta/
Year No. Amount Description & - Z Incidental . Registration Hotel - Total

ravel Per Diem Per Diem Allowane Airfare Shuttle- Fiid Codui Other |Due From)
Mileage | Meals Meals ouRne Taxi = OSETE
Board
Reimbursement
2017 | 356128 [5/11/2017 | 1,619.55 ExpensesNoy 101.65 240.00 32.00( 1,088.46 44,00 365.14 1,871.25 251.70
2016
Board
Reimbursement
2018 | 360193 [11/2/2017 2,393.88 Expenses-Sep 104.86 300.00 40.00 995.16 51.70 - 1,062.00 2,553.72 159.84
2017
GRAND TOTAL 4,013.43 206.51 540.00 72.00 | 2,083.62 95.70 1,427.14 4,424.97 411.54
Los Alamos County Council
Special Session N



ALICE LUCERO ATTACHMENT B-4

Instate |..1n St'ate Jut S-ta':e Incidental 2 parking- | Registration Hotel - Actual.Meats-
Travel | Per Diem | Per Diem _ Airfare . . Entertainment- TOTAL
Mileage Yteals ireals Allowance Shuttle-Taxi Fees lodging Otliet
SUMMARY OF CLAIMS AS APPROVED AND PAID 101.65 - - - 2,083.62 105.70 - 1,460.74 261.72 4,013.43
SUMMARY OF CLAIMS AS AUDITED AND ADJUSTED 206.51 - 540.00 72.00 2,083.62 95.70 - 1,427.14 - 4,424.97
DIFFERENCE| 104.86 - 540.00 72.00 2 (10.00) - (33.60) (261.72) 411.54
Add: Add: Add: Disallow: Disallow: Disallow:
§104.86 $540.00- $72.00- $10.00 for $33.60 $261.72-
from Naot Claimed, |Not Taxi to ! Hotel Room  |Actual expenses
<\ missed buteligible  |Claimed, Dinner. Servica disallowed for
\)Q «CJ claim on claim per but eligible Charges meals (see detail
Q?' @ Chack# travel policy. |claim per schedule in
_\O /\® - 360193 Perdiem travel - Attachment B-5)
\S 0‘9 based on policy. Per
D Q\ ) whatis diem based
\3@ ' reasonably |on whatis
S assumeda  |reasonably
full day of assumed a
travel. full day of
travel,

Los Alamos Coun Council
Special Session
March 5, 2018 -
item 5.A




ALICE LUCERO ATTACHMENT B-5

DETAILED SCHEDULE OF PREVIOUSLY PAID, BUT DISALLOWED CLAIMS -$261.72

Check #356128-520.30
$13.39-Water-Snack-Grove Smoothie King-Beverages and snacks not allowed by the Travel Policy
$6.91-Water-Snack-Comida Buena-Beverages and snacks not allowed by the Travel Policy

Check #360193-5241.42
$86.56-Dinner-Clydes Mark Center-No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursemant not supported by the Travel Policy
$100.00-Dinner-Finn & Porter-No itemized receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supported by the Travel Policy
$21.16-Breakfast-Comida Buena-Actual meal expense not supported by the Travel Policy
$22.38-Pizza Vino-Airport-Actual meal expense not supported by the Travel Policy

$11.32-Dinner-Popeye's-Actual meal expense not supparted by the Travel Policy

Los Alamos County Council

Special Session 17
March 5, 2018
item 5.A



CITY OF SANTA FE ATTACHMENT C-1

Reimbursement Type (As Approved and Paid)
Fiscal | Check Check Check
Check Date Invoice Description | InState [ In State Qut State : i Actual Meals- | Check Total | .
Year No. Amount % . Incidental . parking- | Registration Hotel - ) Difference
Travel | PerDiem | PerDiem TNasics Airfare Shuttle-Taxi i Ladzin Entertainment-
Mileage Meals Meals S Other
Board
2017 | 350958 | 9/13/2016 | 1,105.61 Relmbursemart 64.80 38.90 948.05 53.85| 110561
Expenses-May 2016-
Petar lves
Board
360226 | 11/6/2017 | 2,471.62 Reimbursement 1,748.09 298.53 425.00 2,471.62 -
Expenses-Sep 2017-
lavier Gonzales
2018
Board
350425 | 11/16/2017 | 1,060.45 Relmbutsement 1,060.45 1,080.45
Expenses-Sep 2017
Javier Gonzales
GRAND TOTAL 4,637.68 64.80 - - - 1,748.09 337.43 425.00 | 2,008.51 53.85 4,637.68

Los Alamos County Council
Special Session
March 5, 2018 18
item 5.A




CITY OF SANTA FE ATTACHMENT C-2

RCLC Travel Policy Compliance Matrix
Fistal | Check Check . s .
Description Evidence of In State [ Out State ) . .
Year No. ChieckDate Amount ULl Tipt Travel Pre In State Travel Per Diem | Per Diam Incidental | Airfare Itemized Parking- Registration | Hotel Itemized
Milea Allowanc i Shuttle-Taxi i
Authorization leage Meals Meals owance Receipt uttle-Taxi Fees Receipt
No receipts
Board provided, only a
Reimbursement i copy of bank
; Not Provided k Not Claimed | Not Claimed
2017 | 350958 | 9/13/2016 1,105.61 Expenses-May 2016- ot Provi o nfa ot Claime o ime n/fa — n/a ok
Peter Ives showing actual
charge
Airline ticket was Receipts
upgraded to first | provided, but no
Board class. Justification | explanation of Hotel receipt was
Reimbursement _ of upgrade destination. attached but was
Mot Provided
360226 | 11/6/2017 2,471.62 Expenses-Sep 2017- b o8 n/d hia nfa o/ dacumented and | Unable to audit if ak missed for
Javier Gonzales attached as travelis related payment
supporting to locations of
documentation | personal interest.
2018
Paid hotel that
Board was not paid on
" ious Invaice.
Reimbursement ; previous
360425 | 11/16/2017 | 1,060.45 n/a n/a nfa Not Claimed | Not Claimed n/a n/a nfa Itemized receipt
Expenses-Sep 2017- |
. includes restaurant
Javier Gonzalas i
dining or room
service charges

GRAND TOTAL 4,637.68

Los Alamos County Council
Special Session
March 5, 2018
Item 5.A

19




Special Session

March 5, 2018

ltem 5.A

CITY OF SANTA FE ATTACHMENT C-3
Reimbursement Type (Audited-Adjusted) e I
Check ’ " ; Adjusted !
Check Date Amount Invoice Description Entertainment- Total DueTo/
" Other ? (Due From)
Board
of13/2016 | 110561 [(imbursemeant 132376 | 21815
Expenses-May 2016-
Peter lves
Board
11/8/2017 247152 Reimbursement 247162
Expenses-Sep 2017-
lavier Gonzales
Board
11/16/2017 | 1,060.45 Helmbypement 1,267.73 207.28
Expenses-Sep 2017-
Javier Gonzales
GRAND TOTAL 4,637.68 5,063.11 425.43
Los Alamos Coun Council




CITY OF SANTA FE ATTACHMENT C-4

InState | InState | Out State y Actual Meals-
) . Incidental Parking- | Registration Hotel - .
Travel | PerDiem | Per Diem Airfare 5 2 Entertainment- TOTAL
- Allowance Shuttle-Taxi Fees Lodging
Mileage Meals Meals Other
SUMMARY OF CLAIMS AS APPROVED AND PAID 64,80 = - - 1,748.09 337.43 425.00 2,008.51 53.85 4,637,638
SUMMARY OF CLAIMS AS AUDITED AND ADJUSTED 64.80 - 480.00 64.00( 1,748.09 337.43 425.00 1,943.79 . 5,063.11
DIFFERENCE s 2 480.00 64.00 - @ - (64.72) (53.85) $425,43
Add: Add: Disallow: Disallow:;
5480.00  |564.00 $64.72 $53.85-
Not Not claimed, Hotel Room |Actual expenses
claimed, but eligible Service disallowed for
6 but eligible |claim per Charges for [actual meals
00 ,<? claim per  [travel policy. lavier [see detail
QV‘ %6 travel Perdiem Gonzales schedule
O @ policy. Per |basad on Attachment C-5)
q:\ c;\ diem based |what is
é\?" '\}) on whatis [reasonably
é\ ?9 reasonably [assumed a
\) assumed a |full day of
) full day of |avents.
events.,

Los Alamos County Council
N Special Session
March 5, 2018
Item 5.A

21




CITY OF SANTA FE

ATTACHMENT C-5

DETAILED SCHEDULE OF PREVIOUSLY PAID, BUT DISALLOWED CLAIMS - $53.85

Check #350959-553.85
$21.10 - Brookland Pint-No itemized
$14.05 - Le Pain Quotidien-No itemized receipt provided-actua
$18.70 - Sakana-No Itemized Receipt provided-No itemized rec

| meal expense rei

receipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not

supported by the Travel Palicy

mbursement not supported by the Travel Policy

eipt provided-actual meal expense reimbursement not supporte

d by the Travel Policy

Los Alamos Coun Council
Special Session
March 5, 2018

22




	A -County Council Minutes for March 5, 2018
	noreply-sharp@lacnm.us_20180329_143543

